4/9/01

04-26-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: DE3-0194



PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

101688478	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JULIE A. KLEINAU ASHOK CHANDY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EDMUND P. ANDERSON, ESQ Internal Address: LEGAL STAFF-INTELLECTUALS
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	NO PROPERTY
3. Nature of conveyance:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	Street Address: TIMBERLAND OFFICE PARK
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne 1450 WEST LONG LAKE ROAD, 4TH FLOOR
☐ Other	City: TROY State: MI ZIP: 48098
Execution Date: APRIL 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached?
Name: ERIC M. PARHAM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH	8. Deposit account number: 06-1130
City: BLOOMFIELD State: CT ZIP: 060	
La estada de la estada del estada de la estada del estada de la estada del estada de la estada del estada de la estada de	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. ERIC M. PARHAM REG. NO.: 45,747	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy APRIL 9, 2001 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
of the original document. ERIC M. PARHAM REG. NO.: 45,747	APRIL 9, 2001 Date

PATENT

REEL: 011709 FRAME: 0030

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-302843 entitled

DAMPING OF VOLTAGE-CONTROLLED BRUSHLESS MOTORS FOR ELECTRIC POWER STEERING SYSTEMS

been filed, I authoriz	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the attorney EDMUND P. ANDERSON to displication here in parentheses () when known.	
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	Julie A. Lleinau Julie A. KLEINAU 3233 OLD KAWKAWLIN ROAD BAY CITY, MI 48706	Date <u>O & AP 0 1</u> Declaration dated: <u>06 AP 01</u>
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	ASHOK CHANDY 13489 FIRESTONE DRIVE FENTON, MI 48430	Date Declaration dated:

PATENT REEL: 011709 FRAME: 0031

DP-302843 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-302843 entitled

DAMPING OF VOLTAGE-CONTROLLED BRUSHLESS MOTORS FOR ELECTRIC POWER STEERING SYSTEMS

		-
been filed, I authorize and filing date of said	a declaration dated as indicated below. It attorney EDMUND P. ANDERSON to application here in parentheses (insert the application number
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	TULIE A. KLEINAU 3233 OLD KAWKAWLIN ROAD BAY CITY, MI 48706	Date Declaration dated:
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	ASHOK CHANDY 13489 FIRESTONE DRIVE FENTON, MI 48430	Date And 9 200/ Declaration dated: And 9 200/

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011709 FRAME: 0032